	!! -20 -200	~		
Form PTO 1504				NOV 1 1
(Rev. 10/02)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20∪5) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	V V		, == 1	• •
	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record	the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Association Limited Partnership as) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name attached	2. Name a Name: Interna Addres Street A City: S Indi Ger Lim Cor Oth If assigner representa	Address: 42 E Address: 42 E Arewsbury Vidual(s) citizen sociation neral Partnershi poration-State er e is not domiciled ative designation i	riginal documents or copy thereof. If receiving party(ies) Comation (USA), Inc. Bowditch Drive State: _MA_Zip: _01545 Inship Delaware in the United States, a domestic s attached:
Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1213041,1211361 tached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional number(s) att om correspondence		umber of appli	
concerning document should be mai	registrat	tions involved:		
Name: Anita Clavell Internal Address: aclavell@seyfar	th.com	∠ E	nclosed	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1545 Peachtree Si	treet,NE, S700	8. Deposit	account num	ber:
City: Atlanta State: GA				
0. Signatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	
9. Signature.	_			
	At	2	_	0.141 05.0000
Joseph V. Myers III Name of Person Signing	T # "	anatub		October 25, 2002 Date

11/26/2002 LMUE LER 00000040 1213041 01 FC:8521 40 02 FC:8522 25

40.00 (fail documents to by recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

Trademark: CORMEC®
Registration No.: 1213041
Registration Date: 10191982

Trademark: POLAROX® Registration No.: 1211361 Registration Date: 10051982

Assignee, METSO AUTOMATION INC., a Finnish corporation, designates the following United States of America, State of Georgia attorney, Georgia Bar No.: 533210, as its domestic representative upon whom any notice or any process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served:

Joseph V. Myers III, Esq. Seyfarth Shaw 1545 Peachtree Street, NE, S700 Atlanta, GA 30309

Ph: 404-885-6743 Fx: 404-892-7056

E-mail: jmyers@seyfarth.com

Dated this 27th day of October, 2002.

METSO AUTOMATION INC., Assignee

Paula Koppatz Senior Vice President,

Corporate Counsel

Otso Uhrman Treasure Manager

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark: CORMEC®
Registration No. 1213041
Registration Date: 10191982

Trademark: POLAROX®
Registration No. 1211361
Registration Date: 10051982

DECLARATION

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registrations, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of the Assignee and swears as follows:

Transfer of Ownership of Trademarks

- 1.) On July 6, 1989, Kajaani Automation, Inc., a Georgia corporation, merged into Valmet Automation (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation. The intellectual property rights of Kajaani Automation, Inc. were transferred to Valmet Automation (USA), Inc.
- 2.) On or about December 18, 1998, Valmet Automation (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation, merged into Valmet, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Valmet, Inc. acquired the intellectual property rights of Valmet Automation (USA), Inc.
- 3.) An Asset Purchase Agreement was entered into by and between Valmet, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Neles Automation USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation on December 27, 1999. Neles Automation USA, Inc. acquired the intellectual property rights of Valmet, Inc.
- 4.) Neles Automation USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was renamed Metso Automation (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation on or about February 7, 2001; and

5.) Assignment of trademarks from Metso Automation (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation, to Metso Automation Inc., a Finnish corporation.on 14th October 2002.

The undersigned believes the Assignee to be the owner of the trademarks sought to be registered; he believes Assignee to be entitled to use such marks in commerce; to the best of his knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the marks in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

This Declaration is dated this 15th day of October, 2002.

METSO AUTOMATION INC., Assignee

Paula Koppatz Senior Vice President,

Corporate Counsel

Pirjo Nordman Senior Vice President, Human Resources

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor

Metso Automation (USA) Inc.

Address

P.O. Box 8004 42 Bowditch Drive Shrewsbury, MA 01545

USA

Domicile

Shrewsbury, USA

Assignee

Metso Automation Oy (Parallel trade name (English): Metso

Automation Inc.)

Address

Tulppatie 1 b, 00880 Helsinki, Finland

Domicile

Helsinki, Finland

Assigned trademarks

See the enclosed list (Annex 1, 1 page)

Assignment

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all the trademarks mentioned in the Annex 1, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the trademarks are used or registered for.

The Assignee has paid the sum of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (USD 1,00) to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges).

This assignment has been executed in 2 (two) identical originals, one for each party in Halank, on the infederal of Oct., 2002.

Metso Automation (USA) Inc.

John Oumlivan

Doug Dunn

President V.P., Finance &

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

Administration

Metso Automation Inc.

SVP, Corporate Counsel

SUP AMERICA DESMILLOS

SAL WAS KARRED